

**OOCEA PROJECT NO. 599-616; CONTRACT NO. 000956**

**SYSTEMWIDE TRAILBLAZER SIGNS**

**BID TABULATION - BID OPENING JULY 8, 2013, 1:30 PM**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Traffic Control Products		Traffic Control Devices	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101 - 1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$33,729.00	\$33,729.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
102 - 1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$113,065.00	\$113,065.00	\$100,985.00	\$100,985.00
522 - 1	Concrete Sidewalk 4" Thick	230	SY	\$27.00	\$6,210.00	\$238.00	\$54,740.00
570 - 1 - 2	Sod (Performance Turf)	500	SY	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$8.30	\$4,150.00
700 - 20 - 11	Furnish & Install Single Post Sign Assembly (Less than 12 Sq. FT)	13	AS	\$475.00	\$6,175.00	\$466.00	\$6,058.00
700 - 20 - 12	Furnish & Install Single Post Sign Assembly (12-20 Sq. FT)	292	AS	\$1,349.00	\$393,908.00	\$1,269.00	\$370,548.00
700 - 20 - 14	Furnish & Install Single Post Sign Assembly (21-30 Sq. FT)	28	AS	\$2,079.00	\$58,212.00	\$1,877.00	\$52,556.00
700 - 20 - 15	Furnish & Install Single Post Sign Assembly (31+ Sq. FT)	13	AS	\$3,862.00	\$50,206.00	\$2,232.00	\$29,016.00
700 - 20 - 19	Furnish & Install Special Design Single Column Assembly (Special T-Column) GM-1	1	AS	\$29,577.00	\$29,577.00	\$26,463.00	\$26,463.00
700 - 20 - 22	Furnish & Install Barrier Mounted Sign Assembly (12-20 Sq. Ft)	1	AS	\$2,144.00	\$2,144.00	\$1,998.00	\$1,998.00
700 - 20 - 40	Relocate Single Post Sign Assembly	10	AS	\$983.00	\$9,830.00	\$1,151.00	\$11,510.00
700 - 20 - 52	Furnish & Install Bridge Mounted Single Post Sign Assembly (12-20 Sq. FT)	2	AS	\$2,645.00	\$5,290.00	\$1,998.00	\$3,996.00
700 - 20 - 60	Remove Single Post Sign Assembly	191	AS	\$25.00	\$4,775.00	\$123.00	\$23,493.00
700 - 21 - 11	Furnish & Install Multi-Post Sign Assembly ( 50 Sq. FT or Less)	1	AS	\$3,665.00	\$3,665.00	\$5,711.00	\$5,711.00
700 - 21 - 60	Remove Multi-Post Sign Assembly	9	AS	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$522.00	\$4,698.00
700 - 48 - 12	Furnish & Install New Sign Panel (101-200 Sq. FT)	2	EA	\$4,283.00	\$8,566.00	\$7,132.00	\$14,264.00
700 - 48 - 18	Furnish & Install New Sign Panel (15 Sq. FT or Less)	34	EA	\$330.00	\$11,220.00	\$228.00	\$7,752.00
700 - 48 - 19	Furnish & Install New Sign Panel (16-100 Sq. FT) - Ground Mounted	171	EA	\$571.00	\$97,641.00	\$499.00	\$85,329.00
700 - 48 - 19A	Furnish & Install New Sign Panel (16-100 Sq. FT) - Overhead Mounted	3	EA	\$5,560.00	\$16,680.00	\$3,866.00	\$11,598.00
700 - 48 - 32	Furnish & Install New Sign Overlay (101-200 Sq. FT)	2	EA	\$2,132.00	\$4,264.00	\$2,956.00	\$5,912.00
700 - 48 - 38	Furnish & Install New Sign Overlay (15 Sq. FT or Less)	147	EA	\$144.00	\$21,168.00	\$161.00	\$23,667.00
700 - 48 - 39	Furnish & Install New Sign Overlay (16-100 Sq. FT)	6	EA	\$1,356.00	\$8,136.00	\$1,992.00	\$11,952.00
700 - 48 - 48	Relocate Sign Panel (15 Sq. FT or Less)	7	EA	\$85.00	\$595.00	\$123.00	\$861.00
700 - 48 - 49	Relocate Sign Panel (16-100 Sq. FT)	3	EA	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$452.00	\$1,356.00
700 - 48 - 58	Replace Sign Panel (15 Sq. FT or Less)	19	EA	\$203.00	\$3,857.00	\$217.00	\$4,123.00
700 - 48 - 60	Remove Sign Panel	194	EA	\$20.00	\$3,880.00	\$48.50	\$9,409.00
705 - 11B	Furnish & Install 3M Linear Delineation System Delineators (6" Panels) (Barrier Wall Mo	3,070	LF	\$9.75	\$29,932.50	\$10.50	\$32,235.00
711 - 11 - 160	Install Pavement Marking Message (Thermoplastic) - RAMP	4	EA	\$240.00	\$960.00	\$415.00	\$1,660.00
711 - 11 - 160A	Install Pavement Marking Message (Thermoplastic) - MERGE	3	EA	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$415.00	\$1,245.00
711 - 11 - 170	Install Pavement Marking Message (Thermoplastic) - MERGE ARROW	3	EA	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$415.00	\$1,245.00
715 - 5 - 12	Furnish & Install Luminaires on Existing Sign Assembly	4	EA	\$2,957.00	\$11,828.00	\$2,459.00	\$9,836.00
715 - 5 - 50	Remove Luminaires on Existing Sign Assembly	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$651.00	\$651.00
999-1	Allowance For Disputes Review Board	---	NA	---	---	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
999-2	Work Order Allowance	---	NA	---	---	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00

\$965,793.50

\$1,017,017.00

Denotes Corrected Bid Amount